5.2.2 Zellzahlen (Einzeltierproben) in den Kreisen

Regierungsbezirke
Kreise

Stuttgart

Stuttgart
Bdblingen
Esslingen
Go6ppingen
Heidenheim
Heilbronn
Hohenlohekreis
Ludwigsburg
Main-Tauber
Ostalb
Rems-Murr
Schwabisch Hall
Stuttgart gesamt

Karlsruhe

Calw

Enzkreis
Freudenstadt
Karlsruhe
Neckar-Odenwald
Rastatt
Rhein-Neckar
Karlsruhe gesamt

Freiburg

Breisgau-Hochschw.

Emmendingen
Konstanz
Lorrach
Ortenau
Rottwell

Schw. Baar
Tuttlingen
Waldshut
Freiburg gesamt

LKV Baden-Wirttemberg

Kuhzahl
30.09.08

334
2775
1951
7749
7 068
4 250
6 265
4 068
5 696
20 385

5822
17 948
84 311

2918
2 603
3212

986
6 872

427
3 080

20 098

7623
2 915
7991
3074
5924
3690
8 952
4 426
8 555
53 150

Flv

249
249
275
247
218
218
191
231
210
213
225
214
220

254
260
265
222
203
287
257
236

251
172
251
239
216
235
198
232
260
236

Brv

132

209
205
232
175
80
229
187
232
204
234
221

264
317

133

251
247

242
218
257
269
262
360
188
226
245
233

Vw

1020

550

230
231
127
220
238
212
221
105
259
230

Hw

133
379

805

784

648

291

287
130

360
278
285

Shbt

271
281
281
319
313
301
260
286
284
261
263
273
276

319
273
286
287
280
398
250
277

264
242
299
323
298
304
258
277
302
285

Rbt

226
312
219
300
286
269
251
270
217
261
311
271
268

329
288
325
400
253
554
289
297

276
227
284
296
275
263
247
273
299
271

Alle

258
259
269
263
231
254
221
263
230
233
235
234
239

271
269
272
269
228
341
256
255

254
228
276
281
272
252
226
250
278
258



TUbingen

Alb-Donau 15 077
Biberach 26 920
Bodensee 8 266
Ravensburg 55 547
Reutlingen 7604
Sigmaringen 10 339
TUbingen 1467
Zollernalb 2 640

LKV Baden-Wirttemberg

218
215
227
230
228
238
238
254

228
239
247
238
344
268
159
193

284
284
291
290
279
277
290
270

290
293
299
286
292
286
287
261

237
250
269
258
250
258
260
260



